



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** RES 9096, **Version:** 1

---

Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment #1 to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc., increasing the total contract amount from \$2,232,326 to \$2,518,670 to advance design on the NE Spring Boulevard roadway improvements, 116th Avenue NE to 120th Avenue NE (CIP Plan No. PW-R-172) and 120th Avenue NE to 124th Avenue NE (CIP Plan No. PW-R-173).